
5



6



7



8



9



10



11



12



13



14



15



16



17



18



19



20



21



22



23



24



25



26



27



28



29



30



31



32



33



34



35



36



37



38



39



40



41



42



43



44



45



46



47



48



49



50



51


	QUICK REFERENCE INDEX
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	PRECAUTIONS
	Precautions for Supplemental Restraint System (SRS) "AIR BAG"
	General Precautions
	Precautions for Multiport Fuel Injection System or ECCS Engine
	Precautions for Three Way Catalyst
	Precautions for Engine Oils
	Precautions for Fuel
	Precautions for Air Conditioning

	HOW TO USE THIS MANUAL
	HOW TO READ WIRING DIAGRAMS
	Sample/Wiring Diagram - EXAMPL -
	Description
	Wiring Diagram Codes (Cell Codes)

	HOW TO PERFORM EFFICIENT DIAGNOSIS FOR AN ELECTRICAL INCIDENT
	Work Flow
	Incident Simulation Tests
	Circuit Inspection

	HOW TO FOLLOW FLOW CHART IN TROUBLE DIAGNOSES
	CONSULT CHECKING SYSTEM
	Function and System Application
	Lithium Battery Replacement
	Checking Equipment

	IDENTIFICATION INFORMATION
	Model Variation
	Identification Number
	Dimensions
	Wheels & Tires

	LIFTING POINTS AND TOW TRUCK TOWING
	Screw Jack
	Garage Jack and Safety Stand
	2-pole Lift
	Tow Truck Towing

	TIGHTENING TORQUE OF STANDARD BOLTS
	SAE J1930 TERMINOLOGY LIST
	SAE J1930 Terminology List




